

**BOXING, MARTIAL ARTS, AND
PROFESSIONALWRESTLING PROGRAM MEETING**

MINUTES

A meeting was held on October 21, 2021, at the Department of Professional and Occupational Regulation, 9960 Mayland Drive, Richmond, Virginia, with the following individuals present:

Mary Broz-Vaughan, Director

Staff present for all or part of the meeting were:

Amy Goobic, Executive Assistant
Elisabeth Frye, Adjudication Specialist

No representative was present from the Office of the Attorney General.

Ms. Broz-Vaughan, Director, called the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m.

Call to Order

Ms. Broz-Vaughan approved the agenda as presented.

Approval of Agenda

Public Comment Period – There were no public comments.

Public Comment

Regarding **File Number 2020-00585, US Mixed Martial Arts Kick International Federation**, the Director reviewed the record of the Informal Fact-Finding Conference which consisted of the investigative file, transcript and exhibits, and the Summary of the Informal Fact-Finding Conference. Ms. Broz-Vaughan accepted the Summary of the Informal Fact-Finding Conference as presented and found that US Mixed Martial Arts Kick International Federation (sanctioning organization) was in violation of §54.1-829.1 of the *Code of Virginia*. Ms. Broz-Vaughan agreed with the recommendation in the summary of the Informal Fact-Finding Conference, and removed approval of US Mixed Martial Arts Kick International Federation as a sanctioning organization.

File Number 2020-00585, US Mixed Martial Arts Kick International Federation

There was no other business.

Other Business

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 10:05 a.m.

Adjourn


Mary Broz-Vaughan, Director